OP \$40.00 88049316

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM532195

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACM Products BV	FORMERLY Busy Body B.V.	07/10/2019	Besloten Vennootschap (B.V.): NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Koopman International B.V.
Street Address:	Distelweg 88
City:	AMSTERDAM
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	1031 HH
Entity Type:	Besloten Vennootschap (B.V.): NETHERLANDS
Name:	ACM Products B.V.
Street Address:	Pauvreweg 30
City:	ETTEN-LEUR
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	4879 NA
Entity Type:	Besloten Vennootschap (B.V.): NETHERLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88049316	XQMAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 646-845-9414

Email: RL@EverythingTrademarks.com

Correspondent Name: Roberto Ledesma
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 230692

Address Line 2: Law Office of Roberto Ledesma
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10023

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Roberto Ledesma

TRADEMARK REEL: 006695 FRAME: 0520

900506877

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 230692

Address Line 2: Law Office of Roberto Ledesma

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10023

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Roberto Ledesma
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 230692

Address Line 2: Law Office of Roberto Ledesma

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10023

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roberto Ledesma
SIGNATURE:	/Roberto Ledesma/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=20190715104623547#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006695 FRAME: 0521

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ACM Products BV, formally known as Busy Body B.V., ("Assignor"), a besloten vennootschap organized under the laws of The Netherlands, with its principle office at Hoogoorddreef 15, 1101 BA AMSTERDAM, The Netherlands, is the owner of the trademark "XQMAX" (hereinafter the "XQMAX Trademark") which is presently pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") as follows:

U.S. Trademark Application Number: 88049316

Application Date: July 23, 2018

Koopman International B.V. ("Assignee"), a besloten vennootschap with an address at Distelweg 88, 1031 HH AMSTERDAM, The Netherlands, and ACM Products B.V., a besloten vennootschap with an address at Pauvreweg 30, 4879 NA ETTEN-LEUR, The Netherlands, have succeeded to the business, assets and goodwill associated with the XQMAX Trademark and desire to acquire all right, title and interest in the XQMAX Trademark, the goodwill symbolized by the mark, and the trademark application.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignees, their successors, and assigns, all right, title, and interest in said trademark, along with the application together with the goodwill symbolized by the trademark throughout the United States along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements of the trademark.

Assignor warrants that it is the legal owner of all right, title and interest in the trademark, that the trademark has not been otherwise previously pledged, assigned, or encumbered and that this assignment does not infringe on the rights of any person.

Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignees and to execute and deliver all papers, instruments and assignments as may be necessary to vest all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark, including, without limitation, recordation of the assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO").

ASSIGN	
Signatu	*Cate
Name: ्	Paul Wane
Title:	CEO "
Date: _	10-07-2019

RECORDED: 07/17/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006695 FRAME: 0522